
Rush-Henrietta Central School District
Henry V. Burger Junior High School
639 Erie Station Road
West Henrietta, NY 14586

Burger Junior High School 2023
Newsletter

Important Contact Information
Greg Lane, Principal 359-5308

Peter Nowak, Assistant Principal 359-5309

Allison Stephens, Assistant Principal 359-5314

Attendance Line 359-5300

Main Office 359-5300

Health Office 359-5313

Counseling Center 359-5320

Burger Parent Group - Nichole LaPlaca

nichole.laplaca@gmail.com

District Administration 359-5000

Please call the attendance line when your
child will be absent or late to school.

For daily announcements or activity updates,
please visit our Burger community website at
www.rhnet.org/burger.

Upcoming Events

September 5 First Day of Classes

September 11 School Pictures

September 11 Parent Group Meeting, 6:30 p.m.

September 20 8th Grade Washington DC Club

Student Interest Meeting, 6:00-6:30 p.m.

September 20 Open House, 6:30-8:00 p.m.

October 9 School closed - Columbus Day/

Indigenous Peoples’ Day

October 13 Fall Celebration, 7 p.m.

October 16 Parent Group Meeting, 6:30 p.m.

October 24 School Picture Make-up Day

October 27 Fall Play (Show Title TBD), 7 p.m.

September 23 (2:49 a.m.) -

First Day of Fall

mailto:nichole.laplaca@gmail.com
http://www.rhnet.org/burger


I am excited to welcome you to the 2023-2024 school year! I am confident that this will be a great year for
our school. We have a talented staff and a supportive community. We look forward to working with you to
help your child succeed.

As the new year begins, we want to impress upon our students that their hard work, persistence, and
willingness to accept new challenges are a recipe for success. At Burger, we are here to support our students
in their pursuit of academic growth and to foster a school environment where students come first in
everything we do. Our goal is that we want every student to enjoy their time on campus and work toward
being kind to others and being proud of themselves and their accomplishments.

In October, we will begin offering our student clubs. I encourage all students to find something that appeals to
them and participate. The more students get involved in activities here at school, the better. Please be on the
lookout for information about our clubs and after-school programs, such as Successful Student Workshop
(SSW) where students can stay after school with one of our staff members to have a quiet place to get work
done. We offer our after-school programs from 2:35-3:30 p.m. on Monday, Tuesday, and Thursday afternoons,
and transportation will be available for all students.

We are looking forward to the 2023-2024 school year. We are confident that all the pieces are in place to make
your student's experience at Burger Junior High School a positive one!

If you have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact me at glane@rhnet.org or 359-5308. We are here
to help you and your child have a successful school year.

All the best,

Greg Lane
Principal

Upcoming Events

9/11 - School Pictures

9/11 - PTO Meeting, Virtual Meeting (link to sent via e-news)

9/20 - Open House, 6:30 p.m. - 8:00 p.m.

9/20 - 8th Grade Washington DC Club Student Interest Meeting 6:00 p.m. (Burger Auditorium).

mailto:glane@rhnet.org


Burger Team of Professionals

Principal Greg Lane glane@rhnet.org

Assistant Principal Peter Nowak, Grade 8 and Grade 9 pnowak@rhnet.org

Assistant Principal Allison Stephens, Grade 7 astephens@rhnet.org

Counselors Chad Weisensel, Grade 7 cweisensel@rhnet.org

Mike Neary, Grade 8 mneary@rhnet.org

Lisa Hawkes, Grade 9 lhawkes@rhnet.org

School Nurse Sonia Witzel switzel@rhnet.org

School Psychologist Julie Sullivan jsullivan@rhnet.org

Social Workers Jillian McMahon jmcmahon@rhnet.org

Sharon Maysick smaysick@rhnet.org

ELA

Marice Bennett (ELA 7) mbennett@rhnet.org

Jessica Brady (ELA 7) jbrady@rhnet.org

Rachel Fisken (ELA 8) rfisken@rhnet.org

Doug Forken (ELA 9) dforken@rhnet.org

Gina Petschke (ELA 8) gpetschke@rhnet.org

Brittaney Truong (ELA 9) btruong@rhnet.org

MATH

Kathaleen Bitter (Math 8/Algebra) kbitter@rhnet.org

Michael Burke (Algebra/HS Prep) mburke@rhnet.org

Kevin Coe (Math 7) kcoe@rhnet.org

Jakob Falci (Algebra) jfalci@rhnet.org

Betsy Spanagel (AIS) bspanagel@rhnet.org

Karyn Stockmaster (Math 7) kstockmaster@rhnet.org

Gretchen Traugott (Math 8/Geometry) gtraugott@rhnet.org

Mary Woodfield (Math 8/AIS) mwoodfield@rhnet.org

SCIENCE

Keith Butler (Earth Science) kbutler@rhnet.org

Monica Carmichael (Principles Of Bio. Med.) mcarmichael@rhnet.org

Matthew Chapman (Biology) mchapman@rhnet.org

Michelle Curtin (Biology) mcurtin@rhnet.org

Terri Miron (Science 7) tmiron@rhnet.org

Valery Velez (Biology) vvelez@rhnet.org

SOCIAL STUDIES

Dave Baumgartner (Social Studies 8) dbaumgartner@rhnet.org

Suzanne Blue (Social Studies 7) sblue@rhnet.org

Cameron Freedman (Global Studies) cfreedman@rhnet.org

Aria Goodberlet (Social Studies 8) agoodberlet@rhnet.org

Elizabeth Loftus (Global Studies/World History Pre-AP) eloftus@rhnet.org

Tara Wilson (Social Studies 7) - twilson@rhnet.org
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Encore Teachers

Art

JoLyn Donlon - jkdonlon@rhnet.org

Julie Flisnik - jflisnik@rhnet.org

John Newman - jnewman@rhnet.org

Business

John Socha - jsocha@rhnet.org

Cafeteria

Roger Glitch - rglitch@rhnet.org

Custodian

Tom DeMersman - tdemersman@rhnet.org

ENL

Leda Thurnherr- lthurnherr@rhnet.org

Judy Hager - jhager@rhnet.org

Health

Christopher McDonald - cmcdonald@rhnet.org

Jodi McNamara - jmcnamara@rhnet.org

Home & Careers

Christine Allen - callen@rhnet.org

Heather McAllister - hmcallister@rhnet.org

Library

Laura Reed - lreed@rhnet.org

Literacy Specialists

Susan Bethmann - sbethmann@rhnet.org

Jennifer Bosco - jbosco@rhnet.org

Amy Yacoub - ayacoub@rhnet.org

LOTE

Kristen Guthrie - Spanish - kguthrie@rhnet.org

Colleen Jones-Bingham - ASL - cjones-bingham@rhnet.org

Laura Munoz-Thompson - Spanish - lmunozthompson@rhnet.org

Elizabeth Snyder - German - esnyder@rhnet.org

Nicole Sprague - French - nsprague@rhnet.org

Music

Allison Dains-Smith - Vocal - adainssmith@rhnet.org

Geoff Jones - Instrumental - gjones@rhnet.org

Emily Klempka - Vocal - eklempka@rhnet.org

Kathryn Rolland - Instrumental - krolland@rhnet.org

Occupational Therapy

Ryann Scheele - rscheele@rhnet.org

Physical Education

Christine Allen - callen@rhnet.org

Christopher McDonald - cmcdonald@rhnet.org

Kim Swaisgood - kswaisgood@rhnet.org

Larry Swan - lswan@rhnet.org

Special Education

Eric Albano - ealbano@rhnet.org

Abby Hart - abhart@rhnet.org

Michael Hohman - mhohman@rhnet.org

Courtney Maysick - cmaysick@rhnet.org

Amanda Richards - arichards@rhnet.org

Thomas Wijnaendts van Resandt - twijnaendts@rhnet.org

Kristie Yager - kyager@rhnet.org

Speech

Deanna Abram - dabram@rhnet.org

Garrett Smith - gasmith@rhnet.org

Technology

Will Davis - wdavis@rhnet.org

Stephen Jones - sjones@rhnet.org

Charlie Meyer - cmeyer@rhnet.org
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5 reasons why you should join
Burger’s Ski and Snowboard Club

Skiing is a Great Way to Meet People
There’s nothing like spending time with a group of skiers
and snowboarders stoked to be outside.

Skiing Will Make You Love Winter
Being in the mountains gives you a great sense of feeling closer to nature. While
we’re still waiting on the exact data to come through for this one, there is
certainly plenty of scientific proof that nature makes you happy.

It’s Great Fun

There is no doubt that skiing is great fun, sliding around on skis

in the mountains often brings out the inner child in even the

most reserved people.

Great exercise

Skiing can be as physical as you want to make it; there is no

doubt that learning to ski will leave you sore the next day, but even as you

progress you can push yourself and make each day a good leg workout.

Skiers have the best attitudes

It might take more than a week of skiing to make a real difference, but it’s

definitely another great reason to learn to ski.

More information and pricing to come.




